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Mesto Priimek in ime
Leto 

rojstva
SD

1.                    

serija

2.                    

serija
Skupaj 10

1 HREN Luka 2006 SD Grosuplje 86 83 169 3

2 PETEK Naj 2006 OSZ Kočevje 85 71 156 3

3 PATAFTA Enej 2006 OSZ Kočevje 71 83 154 2

4 DAMJANIČ Maks 2006 SD Jože Kovačič 80 72 152 1

5 GRABLJEVEC Nejc 2006 SD Jože Kovačič 74 75 149 2

6 VENCELJ Andrej 2006 SD Tabor-Ježica 72 77 149 0

7 JUVANČIČ PERTOT Andraž 2006 SK MORIS 71 73 144 0

8 KOMADINA Vid 2006 SD Grosuplje 77 66 143 0

9 ROJEC Leon 2007 SD Jože Kovačič 74 68 142 0

10 KREJAN CINGERLE Žan 2006 SD Grosuplje 74 67 141 0

11 TOMAŽIN Nik 2006 SD Grosuplje 70 70 140 0

12 ŽARIČ Maksimiljan 2007 SD Olimpija 69 67 136 0

13 PETRIČ Jurij 2006 SD Grosuplje 58 71 129 0

14 TOMAŽIN Levin 2008 SD Grosuplje 49 73 122 0

15 OBERSTAR Maks 2007 SD Olimpija 60 62 121 0

16 NASTIČ Luka 2007 SD Olimpija 59 56 115 0

17 GERKEŠ Lev 2007 SD Olimpija 50 53 103 0

18 ŽVAN Jaka 2007 SD Grosuplje 50 51 101 0

19 MATE Lovro 2008 SK MORIS 57 39 96 0

20 VAJD Lan 2008 SD Olimpija 45 45 90 0

21 BRLEC Sergij 2007 SD Olimpija 40 46 86 0

Mesto Priimek in ime
Leto 

rojstva
SD

1.                    

serija

2.                    

serija
Skupaj 10

1 URBAS Inja 2006 SD Grosuplje 94 88 182 4

2 ŠKOF Nuša 2006 OSZ Kočevje 89 89 178 3

3 ANDROČEC Tinkara 2006 SD Grosuplje 88 87 175 1

4 KUŽNIK Tjaša 2006 SD Grosuplje 87 82 169 0

5 BARTOL Daša 2008 OSZ Kočevje 75 79 154 1

6 RIBIČ Neja 2006 SD Grosuplje 78 76 154 0

7 KREJAN CINGERLE Katja 2008 SD Grosuplje 75 65 140 0

8 KUŽNIK Lana 2008 SD Grosuplje 62 64 126 0
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CICIBANKE - posamezno

CICIBANI - posamezno



Mesto Društvo
1.                    

serija

2.                    

serija
Skupaj

1 SD Grosuplje 268 258 526

HREN Luka 86 83 169

URBAS Inja 94 88 182

ANDROČEC Tinkara 88 87 175

2 OSZ Kočevje 245 243 488

PETEK Naj 85 71 156

PATAFTA Enej 71 83 154

ŠKOF Nuša 89 89 178

3 SD Jože Kovačič 228 215 443

DAMJANIČ Maks 80 72 152

GRABLJEVEC Nejc 74 75 149

ROJEC Leon 74 68 142

4 SD Olimpija 169 171 340

GERKEŠ Lev 50 53 103

OBERSTAR Maks 60 62 122

NASTIČ Luka 59 56 115
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Mesto Priimek in ime
Leto 

rojstva
SD

1.                    

serija

2.                    

serija
Skupaj 10 9

1 BARTOL Nik 2004 OSZ Kočevje 94 88 182 8

2 JARNI Demej 2004 OSZ Kočevje 88 93 181 7

3 NOVAK NOVLJAN Žak 2004 SD Grosuplje 89 88 177 4

4 DEJAK Vid 2004 OSZ Kočevje 88 88 176 3 11

5 KOŠAK Matevž 2004 SD Jože Kovačič 90 86 176 3 10

6 PORENTA Matic 2005 SD Jože Kovačič 85 86 171 0

7 MARINČIČ Marcel 2005 SD Grosuplje 85 85 170 0

8 MATJAŠIČ Tilen 2004 SD Tabor-Ježica 80 89 169 0

9 KOBOLA Martin 2004 OSZ Kočevje 83 85 168 3

10 ZUPANČIČ Tilen 2004 SD Jože Kovačič 85 83 168 2

11 ORAŽEM Staš 2004 SK MORIS 87 78 165 1

12 ČERVIZ Aleksander 2004 SD Olimpija 75 86 161 1

13 BREGAR Nejc 2005 SD Jože Kovačič 78 82 160 0

14 MAŠINOVIČ Amar 2004 SD Ljubo Šercer 77 82 159 2

15 MERČNIK Jure 2005 SD Grosuplje 83 74 157 0

16 BRLEC Lev 2004 SD Olimpija 80 75 155 0

17 LIHTENEGER Jan 2005 OSZ Kočevje 72 82 154 2

18 KENDA Jon 2003 SD Jože Kovačič 76 77 153 0

19 STRNAD Ažbe 2005 SD Bukovec 76 76 152 3

20 POTOČKI Jakob 2004 SD Ljubo Šercer 76 72 148 3

21 MALEŽIČ Miha 2005 OSZ Kočevje 80 68 148 0

22 PATAFTA Nik 2004 OSZ Kočevje 68 79 147 1

23 ŠTUKELJ Maj 2004 SD Tabor-Ježica 71 76 147 0

24 MUHA Matic 2004 SD Tabor-Ježica 73 70 143 0

25 KREJAN Samo 2004 SD Tabor-Ježica 68 72 140 0

26 TOMAŽIN Uroš 2004 SD Grosuplje 62 76 138 1

27 DOVČ Jakob 2004 SD Tabor-Ježica 72 62 134 0

28 ŠEGA Tilen 2005 OSZ Kočevje 66 67 133 2

29 RAKUŠA Luka 2005 SD Olimpija 66 65 131 0

30 MUJAKIČ Tian 2005 SD Olimpija 70 60 130 0

31 PELC Gašper 2006 SD Bukovec 57 62 119 0

32 KASTELIC Žiga 2005 SD Bukovec 65 49 114 0

33 DROBEŽ Vid 2005 SD Bukovec 51 53 104 0

Mesto Priimek in ime
Leto 

rojstva
SD

1.                    

serija

2.                    

serija
Skupaj 10

1 ŠKOF Sandra 2004 OSZ Kočevje 91 89 180 6

2 VIDIC Maruša 2004 SD Grosuplje 89 83 172 4

3 GORŠE Anastazija 2004 SK MORIS 82 85 167 3

4 BOŽIČ Alja 2004 SD Jože Kovačič 82 83 165 2

5 KASTELIC Nika 2005 SD Jože Kovačič 83 82 165 0

6 ŽAGAR Žana 2004 SK MORIS 78 86 164 3

7 BRESKVAR POTECIN Natalija 2004 SD Grosuplje 85 73 158 0

8 BARAŠIN Karin 2004 SD Tabor-Ježica 75 59 134 0

MLAJŠE PIONIRKE - posamezno
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MLAJŠI PIONIRJI - posamezno



Mesto Društvo
1.                    

serija

2.                    

serija
Skupaj

1 OSZ Kočevje 273 270 543

JARNI Demej 88 93 181

BARTOL Nik 94 88 182

ŠKOF Sandra 91 89 180

2 SD Jože Kovačič 257 252 509

KOŠAK Matevž 90 86 176

ZUPANČIČ Tilen 85 83 168

BOŽIČ Alja 82 83 165

3 SD Grosuplje 263 244 507

NOVAK NOVLJAN Žak 89 88 177

VIDIC Maruša 89 83 172

BRESKVAR POTECIN Natalija 85 73 158

4 SK MORIS 247 249 496

ORAŽEM Staš 87 78 165

ŽAGAR Žana 78 86 164

GORŠE Anastazija 82 85 167

5 SD Tabor-Ježica 224 235 459

MATJAŠIČ Tilen 80 89 169

ŠTUKELJ Maj 71 76 147

MUHA Matic 73 70 143

6 SD Olimpija 221 226 447

ČERVIZ Aleksander 75 86 161

BRLEC Lev 80 75 155

RAKUŠA Luka 66 65 131

7 SD Bukovec 198 187 385

STRNAD Ažbe 76 76 152

PELC Gašper 57 62 119

KASTELIC Žiga 65 49 114
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Mesto Priimek in ime
Leto 

rojstva
SD

1.                    

serija

2.                    

serija
Skupaj 10

1 HRIBERNIK Anej 2002 SD Tabor-Ježica 92 87 179 4

2 ŽVAB Gal 2002 OSZ Kočevje 89 89 178 6

3 LEPEN Jurij 2002 SD Olimpija 88 86 174 2

4 VARLAMOV Mark 2002 SD Tabor-Ježica 83 90 173 3

5 DEBELJAK Matija 2002 SD Olimpija 86 86 172 1

6 ROJEC Tim 2003 SD Grosuplje 85 82 167 1

7 ANDROČEC Vid 2003 SD Grosuplje 80 86 166 1

8 JANEŽ Uroš 2002 OSZ Kočevje 86 79 165 4

9 BIZJAK Aljaž 2003 OSZ Kočevje 83 81 164 2

11 VUK Daniel 2002 OSZ Kočevje 78 82 160 3

10 KALIČ Marcel Franc 2002 OSZ Kočevje 81 78 159 1

12 VERBIČ Nejc 2002 SD Jože Kovačič 83 75 158 3

13 ZUPANČIČ Domen 2002 SD Jože Kovačič 75 83 158 1

14 KUTIN Matevž 2002 SD Olimpija 77 79 156 0

15 JARKOVIČ Jan 2003 SD Grosuplje 76 79 155 2

16 ŽURGA Anže 2003 SD Jože Kovačič 78 76 154 0

17 JURKOVIČ Klemen 2003 SD Ljubo Šercer 74 79 153 2

18 MARIĆ Nikolaj 2003 SD Grosuplje 74 79 153 1

19 GERKMAN Gaj 2003 SD Tabor-Ježica 74 78 152 1

20 MEGLEN Toni 2002 SD Bukovec 75 71 146 0

21 ČERNIVEC Vid 2002 SD Bukovec 68 77 145 1

22 TURK Matic 2003 SD Bukovec 75 67 142 0

23 PAPEŽ Luka 2003 SD Tabor-Ježica 63 77 141 0

24 ŠTIH Gašper 2002 SD Ljubo Šercer 68 72 140 0

25 KRIŽMAN Jože 2003 SD Bukovec 71 68 139 0

26 ROZMAN Jurij 2003 SD Tabor-Ježica 69 62 131 0

27 ČAMPELJ Boštjan 2003 SD Olimpija 65 64 129 0

28 FONDA Gal 2003 SD Ljubo Šercer 62 65 128 0

29 KUŠAR Jernej 2002 SD Olimpija 71 56 127 0

30 BRKIČ Adil 2003 OSZ Kočevje 59 64 123 0

31 KOBAL Jan 2003 SD Ljubo Šercer 55 65 120 0

32 ANTONIJEVIČ Nikola 2003 SK MORIS 55 58 113 0

33 RAZDRIH KOVAČ Jan 2002 SD Ljubo Šercer 52 51 103 0

34 KOŠIR Tevž 2003 SK MORIS 49 44 93 0

Mesto Priimek in ime
Leto 

rojstva
SD

1.                    

serija

2.                    

serija
Skupaj 10

1 SLAK Sara 2003 SD Grosuplje 93 93 186 7

2 MAJERLE Nina 2002 SD Tabor-Ježica 85 90 175 3

3 ERJAVEC Laura 2002 SD Grosuplje 84 81 165 2

4 MIKLAVČIČ Tjaša 2002 SD Grosuplje 82 82 164 0

5 FURLAN Tija 2002 SD Tabor-Ježica 75 76 151 1

6 KOS Marcela 2003 SD Ljubo Šercer 63 69 132 0

7 JURAS Doroteja 2002 SD Ljubo Šecer 58 63 121 0

Sezona 2016/2017
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S SERIJSKO ZRAČNO PUŠKO - PIONIRJI                                                                                                      

PIONIRJI - posamezno

PIONIRKE - posamezno



Mesto Društvo
1.                    

serija

2.                    

serija
Skupaj

1 SD Tabor-Ježica 260 267 527

HRIBERNIK Anej 92 87 179

VARLAMOV Mark 83 90 173

MAJERLE Nina 85 90 175

2 SD Grosuplje 258 261 519

ROJEC Tim 85 82 167

ANDROČEC Vid 80 86 166

SLAK Sara 93 93 186

3 OSZ Kočevje 258 249 507

ŽVAB Gal 89 89 178

JANEŽ Uroš 86 79 165

BIZJAK Aljaž 83 81 164

4 SD Olimpija 251 251 502

LEPEN Jurij 88 86 174

DEBELJAK Matija 86 86 172

KUTIN Matevž 77 79 156

5 SD Jože Kovačič 236 234 470

VERBIČ Nejc 83 75 158

ŽURGA Anže 78 76 154

ZUPANČIČ Domen 75 83 158

6 SD Bukovec 218 215 433

ČERNIVEC Vid 68 77 145

MEGLEN Toni 75 71 146

TURK Matic 75 67 142

7 SD Ljubo Šercer 195 211 406

JURKOVIČ Klemen 74 79 153

JURAS Doroteja 58 63 121

KOS Marcela 63 69 132
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S SERIJSKO ZRAČNO PUŠKO - PIONIRJI EKIPNO                                                                                                      

Sezona 2016/2017


